

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26049/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/09/2012 in CS No. 895/2011,27/09/2012 in AN No. 304/2011,27/09/2012 in MP No. 70/2010,06/11/2012 in CS No. 895/2011,06/11/2012 in AN No. 304/2011,06/11/2012 in MP No. 70/2010 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

FERANI HOTELS PVT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NUSLI NEWVILLE WADIA

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.for
M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the ground of illness of the learned counsel for the
petitioner, case is adjourned for three weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
(Ashwani Kumar)

(Suman Jain)

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.02.04

15:06:16 IST

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Reason: