

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 26049 OF 2014  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

FERANI HOTELS PVT LTD.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

NUSLI NEWVILLE WADIA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The application for condonation of delay of 375 days in re-filing the SLP in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers on 19th August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Delay in re-filing the special leave petition is condoned subject to deposit of a sum of Rs.500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within a period of one week. The same shall be utilized for the cause of Juvenile justice."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforesaid order, the counsel for the petitioner has deposited a sum of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee on 25.08.2014.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed additional documents along-with an application for permission to file additional documents and the same has already been included in the paper-books.

And lastly, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03rd February, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"On the ground of illness of the learned counsel for the petitioner, case is adjourned for three weeks."**

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 21st day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate  
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advocates  
L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR