

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 26049/2014  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 27/09/2012  
[AS MODIFIED BY ORDER DATED 06/11/2012] IN CS NO. 895/2011 IN AN  
NO. 304/2011 IN MP NO. 70/2010 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

FERANI HOTELS PVT LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

NUSLI NEWVILLE WADIA  
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 22/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.  
Ms. Aanchal Mullick, Adv.  
Ms. Kartika Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Kelkar, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Trishala Kulkarni, Adv.  
Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

List the matter for final disposal as per its turn.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER