

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 26049 OF 2014  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

FERANI HOTELS PVT LTD.

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

NUSLI NEWVILLE WADIA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd April, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Issue notice.**

**List the matter for final disposal as per its turn."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is sole respondent in the instant matter represented through M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advocates but no counter-affidavit has been filed so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 30th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advocates

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR