

LISTED ON :22.07.2016
BEFORE COURT NO.: 06
ITEM NO.: 43

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 26049 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

FERANI HOTELS PVT LTD.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

NUSLI NEWVILLE WADIA

..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01st July, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

**"Perused the letter.
List the matter after two weeks."**

It is submitted for the information of the information of the Hon'ble Court that M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advocates for the sole respondent has on 20.07.2016 filed counter-affidavit and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 21st day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advocates
L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR